of Commerce and Companies (Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés) under number B219823. The financial year of KKR Ultimate GP starts on January 1 and ends on December 31. The share capital of KKR Ultimate GP is set at twelve thousand euro (EUR 12,000), divided into twelve thousand (12,000) shares with a nominal value of one euro (EUR 1) each, all of which are fully paid up. KKR Ultimate GP’s articles of association do not provide for limitations on voting rights nor restrictions to access to the Board of Directors other than those provided for in the applicable legislation.